		10-21-20	വെട	Attorn	iey Docket No. Us	384-1009	
Form P	10-1595 R			HEET	U.S. Department of Co U.S. Patent and Trade		
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Palei	1025800	22	.dached original d	locuments or copy th	nereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Marc DELMON		2. Name: Name: Address:			19270 U.S.PT0 10/682879	
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?				,	
3.		Merger Change of Name <u>3</u>	Additional na □ Yes	ame(s) and address(es ⊠ No	s) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent n	iumber(s):					
This	document is being filed with a new	v application, the exe	cution date	of the application is:	October 8, 2003		
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/682879		B. ional numbe	Patent No(s).	es 🛛 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
U .	concerning document should be mail	led:		ved: <u>1</u>	640.00		
	Customer No.: 00466			fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	YOUNG & THOMPSON			Enclosed Authorized to be cha	arand to donosit a	ccount	
	Second Floor					CCOUNT	
	745 South 23 rd Street		•	osit Account No. <u>25-</u> ch duplicate copy of		a by	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			osit account)	tins page ii payiii	9 5 7	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E			
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Perkins ACM CM CM COLUMB Detailed 14, 200					сору	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature pages including cover			ate ments: <u>2</u>		

10/16/2003 EFLORES 00000062 10682879

02 FC:**8021**

40.00 OP

Y&T September 30, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Marc DELMON

hereafter referred to as "applicant(a)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PLAY RECOVERY ASSEMBLY ADAPTED TO CONTAIN A FLUID

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on			
(b)				
	October 8, 2003			
WHE	REAS. QUALIPAC,			
whose addre	ess is <u>30 rue d'Orléans, 92200 Neulliy-Sur-Seine, France,</u>			
hereinafter r	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in			
and to the sa	ame,			
NON	V. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged; and other good and valuable-consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-marks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date DRactone 1003

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

(signature) Marc DELMON

PATENT REEL: 014596 FRAME: 0495